### THE LINDA MARIE GLOCK MEMORIAL 2025 SCHOLARSHIP

### GENERAL INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

Linda Glock was a long-time parishioner of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church. Her passion was music, education, and her Catholic faith. During her life, Linda participated in many aspects of the music ministry at St. John's - Daystar, choir, cantor, piano, and funeral liturgy. For many years, she taught religious education and always reached out to help friends and family members in need. Linda died in 2011 after a courageous, faith-filled battle with melanoma.

An annual scholarship is offered in her memory.

#### **SELECTION OF WINNERS**

The Linda Marie Glock Memorial Scholarship recipient will be chosen among qualified submitted scholarship applications. Deadline for applications is *March 25, 2025*.

### **AMOUNT OF AWARD**

The amount of the award is determined annually by the LMG Scholarship Committee.

#### REQUIREMENTS OF STUDENTS APPLYING FOR SCHOLARSHIP

- Graduating senior
- Registered parishioner of St. John the Baptist Catholic Church Letter of verification obtained from church office. (May be signed by pastor or office staff)
- Minimum of one-year participation in St. John's music ministry during high school

   youth choir, adult choir, Daystar, Youth band, cantor, instrumentalist, etc. Letter verifying participation obtained from St. John's music director or group leader.
- Acceptance in a college, university, or trade school. Acceptance letter must be presented to committee by recipient of award. Any major.
- Two letters of reference from teachers, guidance counselor, employer, or mentor.
- Essay of 300 words or less on "What St. John's Music Ministry has meant to me." Must be typed and double-spaced.
- Completed application form.
- All applications along with letters verifying being registered parishioners and participation in music ministry, letters of reference and completed essays need to be submitted to St. John's office by March 25, 2025.

## REQUIREMENT TO RECEIVE SCHOLARSHIP

Winner receives scholarship when accepted and enrolled in post-secondary education.

**QUESTIONS** – Email: grannygrimes@yahoo.com

## 2025 Linda Marie Glock Memorial Scholarship

# St. John the Baptist Catholic Church 315 N. Constitution Ave. New Freedom, PA 17349

Name:	Date of Birth:
Mailing Address:	
	State:Zip:
Phone(s):	Email:
Parent(s)/Guardian(s):	
High School:	
Music Ministry Participation:	
	·····
Reference #1:	#2:
College, University or Trade School pla	anning to attend: (If uncertain, list choices)
Enrollment Date (Month/Year):	

The following must accompany this completed application form:

Two letters of reference from teachers, guidance counselor, employer, or mentor. Essay of 300 words or less on "What St. John's Music Ministry has meant to me." Must be typed and double-spaced.

Letter verifying that applicant is registered parishioner of St. John's signed by pastor or office staff. (Church seal is not necessary for this purpose)
Letter verifying minimum of one-year participation in St. John's Music Ministry signed by St. John's Music Director or music group leader.

#### Deadline for receipt of application: March 25, 2025

Complete and submit to <a href="mailto:grannygrimes@yahoo.com">grannygrimes@yahoo.com</a> or: LMG Scholarship Committee St. John the Baptist Catholic Church 315 N. Constitution Ave. New Freedom, PA 17349